
Cleveland Clinic  
Infection Prevention 

Location Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Enterprise Senior Director 

Wanda Mullins 
Office-Main Campus 

 

216-445-1623 330-802-9885 V3308029885 mullinsw@ccf.org 
 

Enterprise Database Manager 
Jacob Bako 
Office-Main Campus 

 

216-445-5543 216-428-0211 V2164080211 bakoj@ccf.org 
 

Enterprise Infection Preventionists 
Abu Dhabi 
Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Shafii Mohammed – 
Director 

 

 +971566436615  MohammS@ClevelandClinicAbuDhabi.ae 

mailto:mullinsw@ccf.org
mailto:bakoj@ccf.org
mailto:MohammS@ClevelandClinicAbuDhabi.ae


Nicole Cottier 

 
 

 +971 55 9160568  CottieN@ClevelandClinicAbuDhabi.ae 

Claire Nolan 

 
 

 +971559566189  NolanC@ClevelandClinicAbuDhabi.ae 

Sharon Toland 
 

 
 

 +971547888441  TolandS@ClevelandClinicAbuDhabi.ae 

Elias Tannous 
 
 

 
 

 +971 55 9568653  TannouE@ClevelandClinicAbuDhabi.ae 

mailto:CottieN@ClevelandClinicAbuDhabi.ae
mailto:NolanC@ClevelandClinicAbuDhabi.ae
mailto:TolandS@ClevelandClinicAbuDhabi.ae
mailto:TannouE@ClevelandClinicAbuDhabi.ae


Akron 
Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Janine Journey 
Manager 

 

330-334-6532 216-678-1848  JourneJ@ccf.org 

Debbi Miller 

 
 

330-344-6532 216-678-1848  MillerD18@ccf.org 

Sherri Rhodes 

 
 

330-334-6532 216-678-2703  RhodesS2@ccf.org 

Holly Byall 

 

330-344-6532 216-347-4534  byallh@ccf.org  

mailto:JourneJ@ccf.org
mailto:MillerD18@ccf.org
mailto:RhodesS2@ccf.org
mailto:byallh@ccf.org


Ashtabula 
Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Cindy Callahan 

 
 

440-997-6529   Cynthia.callahan@acmchealth.org 

Bonnie Bourdeau 
 
 

440-994-7676   Bonnie.Bourdeau@acmchealth.org 
 

Avon 
Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Mary Bertin 
 

 
 

440-695-5242 216-312-0816 V2163120816 bertinm@ccf.org 
 

Children’s Hospital for Rehabilitation  
Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Greg Gagliano 

 
 

216-444-0916 216-312-5585 V2163125585 gagliag@ccf.org 

mailto:Cynthia.callahan@acmchealth.org
mailto:Bonnie.Bourdeau@acmchealth.org
mailto:bertinm@ccf.org
mailto:gagliag@ccf.org


Euclid 

Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Nikki Brue 

 
 

216-692-7442 216-386-0429 V2163860429 bruen@ccf.org 
 

Fairview 
Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
On-Call pager 
 

  330-487-9529  

Nancy Nally 
 

 
 

216-476-0121 440-724-1945 T330-487-3560 nanall@ccf.org 

Linda Reyes – Manager 
 

 
 

216-476-7855 216-312-3180 T330-487-9529 lischo@ccf.org 

mailto:bruen@ccf.org
mailto:nanall@ccf.org
mailto:lischo@ccf.org


Vanessa Shultz 

 
 

216-476-0154 216-407-3789 T216-207-5599 shultzv@ccf.org 
 
 
 

Hillcrest 
Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
On-Call Pager                                                                                         50095 
Shari Gretta 

 

440-312-3453 216-385-1358 V2163851358 sgretta@ccf.org 

Dirk Treleven 

 

440-312-9052 440-219-8021 V4402198021 dtreleve@ccf.org 

Deandra Loza 
 

 

440-312-4162 216-347-7717 V2163477717 lozad@ccf.org 
 

mailto:shultzv@ccf.org
mailto:sgretta@ccf.org
mailto:dtreleve@ccf.org
mailto:lozad@ccf.org


Indian River - Florida 
Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Elizabeth (Liz) Clark 

 

772-567-4311  
Ext. 1185 

772-633-3672  
 

 
Elizabeth.clark@irmc.cc 

Claire Sutherland 

 

772-567-4311 
Ext. 4035 
 

  claire.sutherland@irmc.cc    

London - England 
Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Open position 

 

    

Lutheran 
Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Christine Rose 
 

 
 

216-363-2401 216-509-0719 V2165090719 
 

chrose@ccf.org 
 

mailto:claire.sutherland@irmc.cc
mailto:chrose@ccf.org


Main Campus - Ohio 
Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
On-Call Pager 
 
 

                                                                                      21740 

Main office line 
 
 

216-444-5194 (8AM-4PM Monday – Friday only) 

Silvana Began 

 
 

216-444-0118 216-317-1355 V2163171355 begans@ccf.org 
 

Patrick Burke 
 

 
 

216-445-6275 216-312-5659 V2163125659 burkep@ccf.org 

Trisha Bako 

 
 

216-444-0302 216210-7705 V2162107705 bakop@ccf.org 
 

mailto:begans@ccf.org
mailto:burkep@ccf.org
mailto:bakop@ccf.org


Greg Gagliano 
 

 
 

216-444-0916 216-312-5585 V2163125585 gagliag@ccf.org 

Nancy Hogle 

 
 

216-445-6018 216-630-2394 V2166302394 hoglen@ccf.org 

Belinda Jordan 
 

 
 

216-445-9314 216-618-0331 V2166180331 jordanb@ccf.org 

Linda Madison 

 
 

216-444-0116 216-312-5573 V2163125573 madisol@ccf.org 

mailto:gagliag@ccf.org
mailto:jordanb@ccf.org
mailto:madisol@ccf.org


Michele Messam 

 
 

216-442-5381 216-312-1139 V2163121139 messamm@ccf.org 
 

Michele Scarpelli 

 
 

216-445-2794 216-312-5575 V2163125575 scarpem@ccf.org 

Joanne Sitaras- 
Manager 
 

 
 

216-444-0548 216-287-5897 V2162875897 sitaraj@ccf.org 
 

Joan Vinski 

 
 

216-636-5231 216-312-5576 V2163125576 vinskij@ccf.org 

mailto:messamm@ccf.org
mailto:scarpem@ccf.org
mailto:sitaraj@ccf.org
mailto:vinskij@ccf.org


Rachel Wolansky 

 
 

216-444-0112 216-379-2867 V2163792867 wolansr@ccf.org 
 

Martin Health - Florida 

Name Office Phone I-Phone/Spectra 
Link 

Pager Email 

Megha Patel 
Manager (on call) 

 
 

772-223-5945 
Ext 13273 
 

772-341-3582 
13208 

None Megha.patel@martinhealth.org 

Martin North - Florida 

Name Office Phone I-Phone/Spectra 
Link 

Pager Email 

Melanie Welsh 

 
 

772-223-5945 
Ext 11748 

13208 None melanie.welsh@martinhealth.org 
 

mailto:wolansr@ccf.org
mailto:Megha.patel@martinhealth.org
mailto:melanie.welsh@martinhealth.org


Martin South - Florida 
Name Office Phone I-Phone/Spectra 

Link 
 

Pager Email 

Sara Beem 
 

 
 

772-223-5945 
Ext 12966 

17371 None sara.beem@martinhealth.org 
 

Marymount 
 
Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Rose Ponyik 
 

 
 

216-587-8263 216-645-4220 V2166454220 rponyik@ccf.org 
 

On-call pager 
 
 
 
 

  50095  
 

mailto:sara.beem@martinhealth.org
mailto:rponyik@ccf.org


Medina 
Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Louise Lobotsky

 
 

330-721-5997 330-696-1296 T330-764-2014 lobotsky@ccf.org 

South Pointe 

Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Sandy Neola 

 
 

216-491-6635 216-318-3452 V216-318-3452 neolas@ccf.org 
 

Tradition Hospital - Florida 
Name Office Phone I-Phone/ Spectra link Pager Email 
Michele Fitzsimmons 
(Flex location) 

 

772-223-5945 
Ext 13493 

None None Michele.Fitzsimmons@martinhealth.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:lobotsky@ccf.org
mailto:neolas@ccf.org
mailto:Michele.Fitzsimmons@martinhealth.org


 
Open Position 

 
 
 
 

    

Union 

Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Laura Scott 
 

 
 

330-343-3311  
ext. 2156 

 330 602 8043 Lauras@unionhospital.org 
 
 
 

Weston 

Name Office Phone I-Phone Pager Email 
Georgia Sands 
 

 
 

954-487-2562 954-829-5604 954-829-5604 sandsg@ccf.org 

mailto:Lauras@unionhospital.org
mailto:sandsg@ccf.org


 

 

Revised 12/9/2019 

Katherine Ventura 

 

954-487-4247   Venturk2@ccf.org 


